

ALTOONA BLAIR COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

310 AIRPORT DRIVE, SUITE 6 MARTINSBURG, PA 16662 Phone (814) 793-2027 Fax (814) 793-2655

Chairman Herbert Bolger, Jr.

Vice-Chairman Ben Stapelfeld, Jr.

Secretary Mike Ritchey

Treasurer
J. Seth Smith

Board Members Thomas M. Hite Gary D. Orner Andrew (Drew) Swope

Airport Manager Tracy Plessinger

Solicitor Daniel Stants

Blair County Commissioners Bruce Erb Laura Burke Amy Webster

Public Notice of PFC Application

The Blair County Airport Authority intends to file a Passenger Facility Charge (PFC) application with the Federal Aviation Administration. The following projects are included in the application to impose a PFC and use the PFC revenue, i.e. "Impose and Use" projects:

- Acquire Land for RPZ RW 03/21 Phase 2 Purchases \$3,630
- Acquire Land for RPZ RW 03/21 Phase 3 Appraisals/Purchases \$13,578

The Blair County Airport Authority is proposing to impose a PFC of \$4.50 on passengers enplaned at the Altoona-Blair County Airport for each of the above projects. The current PFC imposed is \$4.50. Part 135 Charter operations are excluded from the current PFC and are projected to be excluded from the proposed PFC. The estimated total PFC revenue collected will be \$17,208. A copy of the application is available for review by contacting Airport Manager, Tracy Plessinger, at 814-793-2027, or tplessinger@flyaltoona.com. Comments on the proposed PFC Application should be addressed to Tracy Plessinger, Manager, Altoona-Blair County Airport, 310 Airport Drive, Suite 6, Martinsburg, PA 16662. All comments must be received no later than thirty (30) days from the date of this notice.